

CORRIGENDUM

TENDER FOR PRINTING AND SUPPLY OF AADHAAR ENROLMENT AND UPDATION APPLICATION FORM

TENDER REF NO: OCAC-NEGP-UIDAI-0003-2017-ENQ-23010 DATED 02.03.2023

SL#	Clause No. / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Pre-Qualification Criteria Page – 1, Point No. 4 & 5	<ul style="list-style-type: none">The bidder shall submit the cost of the tender paper is ₹1120/- (inclusive of GST@ 12%) which is to be enclosed in shape of Demand Draft in favour of “Odisha Computer Application Centre” payable at Bhubaneswar along with the bid. This tender paper is non-refundable.The bidder shall submit an EMD in shape of Demand Draft of ₹20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) in favour of “Odisha Computer Application Centre” payable at Bhubaneswar. This EMD will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders within 30 days of award of contract.	<ul style="list-style-type: none">The bidder shall submit the cost of the tender paper is ₹1120/- (inclusive of GST@ 12%) which is to be enclosed in shape of Demand Draft in favour of “Odisha Computer Application Centre” payable at Bhubaneswar along with the bid. This tender paper is non-refundable.The bidder shall submit an EMD in shape of Demand Draft of ₹20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) in favour of “Odisha Computer Application Centre” payable at Bhubaneswar. This EMD will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders within 30 days of award of contract.The bidders registered under MSME are exempted to submit EMD and tender paper cost. However, they should provide documentary evidence against the MSME Registration.
2	Specification Page-2	Paper Size – A4 Size	Paper Size must be 21 Cm X 28 Cm
3	Terms & Condition Page – 3 , Point No. – 2	The price offered by the bidder should valid for at least 2 years.	The price offered by the bidder should valid for 1 year.

Other Terms and conditions including last date of submission of bid remain unchanged